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November 4, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL & OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Honorable Kristi 1zzo, Secretary
State of New Jersey

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 8th Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Re: Gas Rate Discount Comments
PSE&G’s Compliance Filing
Docket No. GT11090616

Dear Secretary 1zzo:

On behalf of PSEG Power LLC (“Power”), Power hereby states that it is not currently
submitting any comments in connection with PSE&G’s compliance filing in the above-
referenced matter. However, Power reserves the right to file (a) reply comments, if necessary,
based on the comments received by the Board or (b) a motion to intervene should this matter
proceed to a contested case.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Respectfully submitted,
PSEG Power LLC

Original Signed by
Jodi L. Moskowitz, Esqg.
By:
Jodi L. Moskowitz
General Regulatory Counsel -
Operations & Compliance
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BPU

Victoria Fisher

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
PHONE: (609) 984-3932

FAX: () -

victoria.fisher@bpu.state.nj.us

Kristi 1zzo, Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
PHONE: (609) 292-1599

FAX: () -

kristi.izzo@bpu.state.nj.us

Jerome May, Director

Board of Public Utilities

Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
PHONE: (609) 292-3960

FAX: () -

Jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

Andrea Sarmentero-Garzon

Board of Public Utiliti

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

PHONE: (609) 292-1496

FAX: (609) 292-3332
andrea.sarmentero-garzon@bpu.state.nj.us

Rosalie Serapiglia

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Energy

44 South Clinton Avenue 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
PHONE: (_ )_ -

FAX: () -

rosalie.serapiglia@bpu.state.nj.us

Kenneth Sheehan, Chief Counsel
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
PHONE: (609) 292-1602

FAX: (609) 292-3332
kenneth.sheehan@bpu.state.nj.us

DAG

Alex Moreau, DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P. O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-3762

FAX: (973) 648-3555
Alex.Moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Babette Tenzer, DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

PO Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-7811

FAX: (973) 648-3555
babette.tenzer@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG, Assistant Section
Chief, Deputy Attorney General

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-3709

FAX: (973) 648-3555
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

ADVOCATE

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
The Division of Rate Counsel
31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690
FAX: (973) 624-1047
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Sarah Steindel

The Division of Rate Counsel
31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690
FAX: (973) 624-1047
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Managing
Attorney - Gas

The Division of Rate Counsel
31 Clinton Street, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 46005

Newark, NJ 07101

PHONE: (973) 648-2690

FAX: (973) 624-1047
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

AGL/ELIZABETHTOWN

Deborah M. Franco

Cullen and Dykman LLP
Garden City Center

100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.
Garden City, NY 11530-4850
PHONE: (516) 357-3878
FAX: (516) 357-3792
dfranco@culldyk.com

Mary Patricia Keefe
Elizabethtown Gas

300 Connell Drive

Suite 3000

Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922
PHONE: (908) 771-8220
FAX: (908) 771-8217
mkeefe@aglresources.com

Kenneth T. Maloney, Esq.

Cullen and Dykman

1101 Fourteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

PHONE: (202) 223-8890

FAX: (202) 457-1405
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

MONITORING ANALYTICS

Jeffrey W. Mayes, General Counsel
Monitoring Analytics, LLC

2621 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 160
Valley Forge Corporate Center
Eagleville, PA 19403

PHONE: (610) 271-8053

FAX: (610) 271-8057
jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com

NJLEUC

Steven S. Goldenberg, NJLEUC, Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP

Princeton Corporate Center

997 Lenox Drive, BLDG. 3
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2311
PHONE: (609) 896-4586

FAX: (609) 896-1469
SGoldenberg@foxrothschild.com

NJ NATURAL GAS CO.

Tracey Thayer, Esq., Director, Regulatory
Affairs Counsel

New Jersey Natural Gas Company

1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719

PHONE: (732) 919-8025

FAX: (732) 938-2620
TThayer@NJNG.com

NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY ALLI

Catherine E. Tamasik

DeCotiis, FitzPatrick & Cole, LLP
Glenpoint Center West

500 Frank W. Burr Boulevard
Teaneck, NJ 07666

PHONE: () -

FAX: () -

ctamasik@decotiislaw.com

RESA

Murray E. Bevan, Esq.

Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, P.C.
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

PHONE: (908) 753-8300

FAX: (908) 753-8301
mbevan@bmgzlaw.com

SO. JERSEY GAS CO.

Ira G. Megdal-SJG, Esq.

Cozen O'Connor

457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 300
Libertyview

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

PHONE: (856) 910-5019

FAX: (877) 259-7984
imegdal@cozen.com

SO. JERSEY GAS ENERGY C

Samuel A. Pignatelli, V.P. Rates
Regulatory Affairs

South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Plaza

Folsom, NJ 08037

PHONE: (609) 561-9000X4204
FAX: (609) 561-8225
spignatelli@sjindustries.com

SUPPLIERS

James Laskey, Esq.

Norris McLaughlin & Marcus
721 Route 202-206
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
PHONE: (908) 722-0700
FAX: (908) 722-0700
jlaskey@nmmlaw.com

PSE&G

Connie E. Lembo

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-05
Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 430-6273
FAX: (973) 430-5983
constance.lembo@pseg.com

Tamara L. Linde, VP-Regulatory
PSEG Services Corporation

80 Park Plaza, TO5, T-05
Newark, NJ 07102

PHONE: (973) 430-8058

FAX: (973) 430-5983
tamara.linde@pseg.com

David K. Richter

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

Newark, NJ 07102
PHONE: (973) 430-6451
FAX: (973) 430-5983
david.richter@pseg.com
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